**LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT** 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

FAMILY LAW DIVISION Case No. 13-DR-007331 Division R KIMBERLY MATTHEWS, Petitioner

STEPHEN C. BUTTERS,

Respondent.

#### NOTICE OF ACTION FOR DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE

TO: Steven Butter Current Address/Whereabouts Unknown

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action for dissolution of marriage has been filed against you and that you are required to serve a copy of your written defenses, if any, to on Kellye I. Hayashi, Esq. whose address is at 9905 Alambra Avenue, Tampa, FL 33619, and file the original with the clerk of the Court at 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 101, Tampa, FL 33602, or P.O. Box 3450, Tampa, FL 33601-4358 before service on the Petitioner or immediately thereafter. If you fail to do so by November 4, 2013, a default may be entered against 4, 2013, a default may be entered against you for the relief demand in the petition.

Copies of all court documents in this case, including orders, are available at the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office. You may review these documents upon request.

You must keep the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office notified of your current address. (You may file Notice of Current Address, Florida Supreme Court Approved Family Law Form 12.915.) Future papers in this lawsuit will be mailed to the address on record at the clerk's office.

WARNING: Rule 12.285 Florida Family Law Rules of Procedure requires certain automatic disclosure of documents and information. Failure to comply can result in sanctions, including dismissal or striking of pleadings.

DATED this 1st day of October, 2013 Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court By Dina Bascom Deputy Clerk

10/4-10/25/13 4T

## IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE #: 12-CC-005622-I BRENTWOOD HILLS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-forprofit corporation, Plaintiff.

DEMARCUS HARRIS, TEDDI L. HARRIS, HUSBAND AND WIFE, and UNKNOWN TENANT, Defendants.

## NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated June 13, 2013, 2013 entered in Case No. 12-CC-005622-I of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein BRENTWOOD HILLS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. is Plaintiff, and TEDDI L. HARRIS and UNKNOWN TENANT are Defendants, the Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash at will sell to the highest bidder for cash at www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com on November 15, 2013 at 10:00 A.M., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 9, Block 2, BRENTWOOD HILLS TRACT A, UNIT 2, PHASE 2, according to the map or plat thereof, as re-corded in Plat Book 79, Page 73, of the Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the schednotification if the time before the sched-uled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated October 11, 2013 Bryan B. Levine, Esq. PRIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

10/18-10/25/13 2T

### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA PROBATE DIVISION

File No. 12-CP-002461 Division A

IN RE: ESTATE OF JENNIE L. SCOLARO Deceased.

### NOTICE TO CREDITORS

The administration of the estate of JEN-NIE L. SCOLARO, deceased, whose date of death was March 29, 2012, and whose social security number is XXX-XX-7584, is pending in the Circuit Court for Hillsborough County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is 800 Twiggs Street, Suite 206, Tampa, FL 33602. The names and addresses of the personal representative and the personal representative's attorney are set forth below.

All creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate on whom a copy of this notice is required to be served must file their claims with this court WITH-IN THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF

#### **LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT**

THIS NOTICE ON THEM

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate must file their claims with this court WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUB-LICATION OF THIS NOTICE

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN SECTION 733.702 OF THE FLORIDA PROBATE CODE WILL BE FOREVER

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERI-ODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this notice is October 18, 2013.

Personal Representative: HERMAN V. LAZZARA 13203 Waterford Run Drive Riverview, FL 33569

Attorney for Personal Representative: JEFFERY M. FULLER, ESQ. Florida Bar No. 475599 Jeff Fuller & Associates, P.A. One Tampa City Center, Suite 1770 Tampa, FL 33602 (813) 443-0978 jfuller@fullerpa.com

## IN THE COUNTY COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO.: 13-CC-304

BAYSHORE LANDINGS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC., Plaintiff,

BERNAN H. GARCIA, A MARRIED MAN, Defendant(s).

#### NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to the Order of Final Judgment of Foreclosure entered in this cause on October 9, 2013 by the County Court of Hillsborough County, Florida, the property described as:

Condominium Parcel/Unit No. 56 of Bayshore Landings (Proposed), a Condominium, according to the Declaration of Condominium Thereof, as recorded in Official Records Book 16576, Page 1852, of the Pub-lic Records of Hillsborough County, Florida, A/K/A 5221 Bayshore Blvd., Unit No. 56, Tampa, FL 33611.

will be sold at public sale, to the highest and best bidder, for cash, electronically online at <u>www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com</u> at 10:00 A.M. on December 6, 2013.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the lis pendens must file a claim within sixty (60) days after the sale.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coorassistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Eric N. Appleton, Esquire Florida Bar No: 0163988 eappleton@bushross.com BUSH ROSS, P.A. Post Office Box 3913, Tampa, FL 33601 Phone: 813-224-9255 Fax: 813-223-9620 Attorney for Plaintiff

10/18-10/25/13 2T

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROBATE DIVISION

File No. 13-CP-1889 Division A

IN RE: ESTATE OF MELVIN MARK TOMLINSON

## NOTICE TO CREDITORS

The administration of the estate of MELVIN MARK TOMLINSON, deceased, whose date of death was March 3, 2013, is pending in the Circuit Court for Hillsborough County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is 800 East Twiggs Street, Tampa, Florida 33602, The names and addresses of the personal representative and the personal representative's attorney are set forth below.

All creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate on whom a copy this notice is required to be served file their claims with this court WITHIN THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS

NOTICE ON THEM. All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate must file their claims with this court WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUB-LICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN SECTION 733.702 OF THE FLORIDA PROBATE CODE WILL BE FOREVER

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERI-ODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this notice is October 18, 2013.

ersonal Representative: MICHAEL S. TOMLINSON 38783 Cheldon Street Clinton Township, Michigan 48038

Attorney for Personal Representative: DAMON C. GLISSON, ESQUIRE Attorney for Michael S. Tomlinson Florida Bar No. 187877 Florida Bar No. 1878// 5908 Fortune Place Apollo Beach, FL 33572 (813) 645-6796 Fax: (813) 645-8572 E-Mail: kim@glisson1.net Secondary E-Mail: damon@glisson1.net

10/18-10/25/13 2T

### **LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT**

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY PROBATE DIVISION

CASE NO.: 12-CP-001196 DIVISION A

IN RE: ESTATE OF JERRELL THOMAS JOHNSON a/k/a JERRELL T. JOHNSON,

#### **NOTICE TO CREDITORS** TO ALL PERSONS HAVING CLAIMS OR DEMANDS AGAINST THE ABOVE ESTATE:

You are hereby notified that a Petition for Formal Administration is pending in the estate of JERRELL THOMAS JOHNSON a/k/a JERRELL T. JOHNSON, deceased, File Number 12-CP-001196, the Circuit Court for Hillsborough County, Florida Probate Division the address of which is PO Box 1110, Tampa, Florida 33601; that the total cash value of the estate is \$75,000,00 or above and that the names and addresses of those to whom it has been assigned by such order are:

DAMON C. GLISSON, ESQUIRE 5908 Fortune Place Apollo Beach, FL 33572

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS ARE NOTIFIED THAT:

All creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate on whom a copy of this notice is served within three months after the date of the first publication of this notice must file their claims with this Court WITHIN THE LATER OF THREE MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR THIRTY DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent and persons having claims or demands against the estate of the decedent must file their claims with this court WITHIN THREE MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS

ALL CLAIMS AND DEMANDS NOT SO FILED WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

The date of first publication of this Notice is October 18, 2013.

Personal Representative: DAMON C. GLISSON, ESQUIRE 5908 Fortune Place Apollo Beach, FL 33572

Attorney for Personal Representative: D. KAY CARR, ESQUIRE D. KAY CARR, P.A. 2.14 Apollo Beach Boulevard Apollo Beach, Florida 33572 Telephone: (813) 645-7557 Fax: (813) 645-0099 kaycarr@verizon.net

10/18-10/25/13 2T

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 11-CA-007553 DIVISION "N" IRENE M. HARDIN, Plaintiff(s),

GREGORY E. DARRELL and TOWNHOMES AT KENSINGTON HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., Defendant(s)

### NOTICE OF SALE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure entered in the above styled cause, in the Circuit Court of HILLSBOROUGH County, Florida, I will sell the property situate in HILLSBOROUGH County, Florida described as:

Lot 7, Block 9, THE TOWNHOMES AT KENSINGTON PHASE E, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 81, Page(s) 65, Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida

to the highest bidder for cash at public sale on NOVEMBER 20, 2013, at 10:00 A.M. after having first given notice as required by Section 45.031, Florida Statutes. The by Section 4-3-3-3, India datates. The judicial sale will be conducted electronically online at the following website: http://www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale. after the sale.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to par-ticipate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 ance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated on October 10, 2013 Thomas S. Martino, Esquire Florida Bar No. 048623 2018 East 7th Avenue Tampa, Florida 33605 Telephone: (813) 477-2645 Email: tsm@ybor.pro Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

10/18-10/25/13 2T

### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL ACTION

CASE NO. 52-2012-CA-017163 DIVISION: N SECTION: III RF

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., Plaintiff,

JOSE VALLE A/K/A JOSE E. VALLE, et al. Defendant(s).

### NOTICE OF ACTION

TO: THE UNKNOWN BENEFICIARIES OF THE CONNECHUSETT LAND TRUST DATED JUNE 22, 2007 LAST KNOWN ADDRESS: UNKNOWN

**CURRENT ADDRESS: UNKNOWN** YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action to

#### **LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT**

foreclose a mortgage on the following property in HILLSBOROUGH County, Florida:

LOT 37 AND 38, BLOCK 18, TER-RACE PARK SUBDIVISION, AC-CORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 10, PAGE(S) 71, PUBLIC RE-CORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUN-TY. FLORIDA

has been filed against you and you are required to serve a copy of your written defenses, if any, on or before November 25, 2013, on Ronald R. Wolfe & Associates, P.L., Plaintiff's attorney, whose address is 4919 Memorial Highway, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33634, and file the original with this Court either before service on Plaintiff's attorney or immediately thereafter; otherwise a default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the Complaint or petition.

This notice shall be published once each week for two consecutive weeks in the La

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Ronald R. Wolfe & Associates, P.L. P.O. Box 25018 Tampa, Florida 33622-5018 F12012259

10/18-10/25/13 2T

#### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

JUVENILE DIVISION FFN: 514261 DIVISION: S CASE ID: 13-181

IN THE INTEREST OF: N.A. (dob: 01/13/13) Child

### NOTICE OF AN ADVISORY HEARING ON A TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS PROCEEDINGS BY PUBLICATION

FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR AT THE ADVISORY HEARING CONSTI-TUTES CONSENT TO THE TERMINA-TION OF YOUR PARENTAL RIGHTS OF THE ABOVE-LISTED CHILD. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR ON THIS DATE AND TIME SPECIFIED, YOU MAY LOSE ALL YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS AS A PARENT TO THE CHILD NAMED IN THE PETI-TION ATTACHED TO THIS NOTICE.

TO: KEITH NELSON (FATHER)
Current residence and/or whereabouts unknown

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Petition for Termination of Parental Rights has been filed in the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, Juvenile Division, alleging that the above-named child is a dependent child and by which the Petitioner is asking for the termination of your parental rights and permanent com-mitment of your child to the Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption.

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that you are required to appear personally on the 10th Day of December, 2013, at 9:00 a.m., before the Honorable Vivian Corvo, located at the Edgecomb Courthouse, 800 East Twiggs Street, 3rd Floor, Court Room 310 Tampa, Florida 33602, to show cause, if any, why your parental rights should not be terminated and why your child should be terminated and why your child should not be permanently committed to the Flor-ida Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption. You are entitled to be represented by an attorney at this proceeding. Publication of this Notice shall be published on the LaGaceta Newspaper on the following dates, October 18, 2013, October 25, 2013, November 1, 2013 and on November 8, 2013.

Dated this 15th day of October, 2013 Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court

By Pam Morera Deputy Clerk

A.D. 06/19/2011

10/18-11/8/13 4T

### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY JUVENILE DIVISION

FFN: 513974 DIVISION: C CASE ID: 12-0245 IN THE INTEREST OF:

MINOR CHILD. NOTICE OF AN ADVISORY HEARING ON A TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS PROCEEDINGS

FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR AT THE ADVISORY HEARING CONSTI-TUTES CONSENT TO THE TERMINA-TION OF YOUR PARENTAL RIGHTS OF THIS CHILD. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR ON THIS DATE AND TIME SPECIFIED, YOU MAY LOSE ALL LEGAL RIGHTS AS A PARENT TO THE CHILD NAMED IN THE PETITION.

TO: Steven Davis (father) Residence/Whereabouts Unknown Father of: A.D. W/F (dob: 06/19/2011)

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE

that a Petition for Termination of Parental Rights has been filed in the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, Juvenile Division, alleging that the above-named child is dependent child and by which the Petitioner is asking for the termination of parental rights and permanent commitment of the child to the Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption.

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that you are required to appear personally on the 4th day of December, 2013, at 11:00 a.m., before the Honorable Elizabeth G. Rice, at the Edgecomb Courthouse, 800 East Twiggs Street, 3rd Floor, Division C -Courtroom #308, Tampa, Florida 33602, to show cause, if any, why parental rights should not be terminated and said child

### **LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT**

shall not be permanently committed to the Florida Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption. You are entitled to be represented by an attorney at this proceeding.

Dated this 15th day of October, 2013 Pat Frank

Clerk of the Circuit Court By Pam Morera Deputy Clerk

10/18-11/8/13 4T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY JUVENILE DIVISION

FFN: 514261 DIVISION: S CASE ID: 13-181

IN THE INTEREST OF: N.A. (dob: 01/13/13) Child

NOTICE OF AN ADVISORY HEARING ON A TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS PROCEEDINGS BY PUBLICATION

FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR AT THE ADVISORY HEARING CONSTI-TUTES CONSENT TO THE TERMINA-TION OF YOUR PARENTAL RIGHTS OF THE ABOVE-LISTED CHILD. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR ON THIS DATE AND TIME SPECIFIED, YOU MAY LOSE ALL TIME SPECIFIED, TOU WAT LOSE ALL YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS AS A PARENT TO THE CHILD NAMED IN THE PETITION ATTACHED TO THIS NOTICE.

TO: LASHAWANDA EVETTE TURNER (MOTHER)

Current residence and/or whereabouts

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Petition for Termination of Parental Rights has been filed in the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, Juvenile Division, alleging that the above-named child is dependent child and by which the Petitioner is dent child and by which the Petitioner is asking for the termination of your paren-tal rights and permanent commitment of your child to the Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption.

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that you are required to appear personally on the 10th day of December, 2013, at 9:00 a.m., before the Honorable Vivian Corvo, located at the Edgecomb Courthouse, 800 East Twistes Street 2rd Elean Court Page 210 Twiggs Street, 3rd Floor, Court Room 310 Tampa, Florida 33602, to show cause, if any, why your parental rights should not be terminated and why your child should not be permanently committed to the Florida Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption. You are entitled to be represented by an attorney at this proceeding. Publication of this Notice shall be published on the LaGaceta Newspaper. be published on the LaGaceta Newspaper on the following dates, October 18, 2013, October 25, 2013, November 1, 2013 and on November 8, 2013.

Dated this 15th day of October, 2013 Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court By Pam Morera

Deputy Clerk

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
JUVENILE DIVISION

10/18-11/8/13 4T

FFN: 514808 DIVISION: D CASE ID: 13-132

IN THE INTEREST OF: M.A. (dob: 02/06/13)

NOTICE OF AN ADVISORY HEARING ON A TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS PROCEEDINGS BY PUBLICATION FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR

FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR
AT THE ADVISORY HEARING CONSTITUTES CONSENT TO THE TERMINATION OF YOUR PARENTAL RIGHTS
OF THE ABOVE-LISTED CHILD. IF YOU
FAIL TO APPEAR ON THIS DATE AND
TIME SPECIFIED, YOU MAY LOSE ALL
YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS AS A PARENT YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS AS A PARENT TO THE CHILD NAMED IN THE PETI-TION ATTACHED TO THIS NOTICE.

TO: Jimmie Allen

Current residence and/or whereabouts unknown

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Petition for Termination of Parental Rights has been filed in the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Hillsbor-ough County, Florida, Juvenile Division, alleging that the above-named child is a dependent child and by which the Petitioner is asking for the termination of your parental rights and permanent commitment of your child to the Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption adoption.

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that you are required to appear personally on the 11th day of December, 2013 at 10:30 a.m., before the Honorable Emily A. Peacock, located at the Edgecomb Courthouse, 800 East Twiggs Street, 3rd Floor, Court Room 309, Tampa, Florida 33602, to show cause, if any, why your parental rights should not be terminated and why your child should not be permanently committed to the Florida Department of Chil-dren and Families for subsequent adoption. You are entitled to be represented by an attorney at this proceeding.

Dated this 15th day of October, 2013 Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court

By Pam Morera Deputy Clerk

10/18-11/8/13 4T

wild turkey and the white rhino are wildlife conservation successes Help us foster

Elk, white-tailed deer, bison,

# turnarounds.

SCI Foundation

800-377-5399 www.sci-foundation.org